www.SBCounty.gov



Agriculture / Weights & Measures Community Services Group Brady Gergovich Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer

2024 MAINTENANCE GARDENER BUSINESS REGISTRATION

Dear Maintenance Gardener Operator,

This letter is to inform you that the registration allowing your Maintenance Gardener Business to conduct operations in San Bernardino County will expire on December 31, 2023. You <u>must</u> **register by January 1, 2024** in order to continue your business in San Bernardino County during the 2024 calendar year.

As provided in California Food and Agricultural Code § 11732,

"It is unlawful for any person to advertise, solicit, or operate as a pest control business in any county unless the person has registered with the commissioner for the current calendar year."

In order to register your business, you must submit all of the following:

- ➤ A completed registration form.
- A copy of your current and valid Department of Pesticide Regulation (DPR) issued Maintenance Gardener Business License.
- > A copy of a current and valid **QAL** or **QAC card** for the person qualifying your business.
- > 2024 registration payment of **\$25.00**.

Maintenance Gardeners who possess a QAC with only Category Q are not allowed to obtain a Restricted Materials Permit.

<u>Pesticide Use Reports</u> (including "Negative Use" reports) are to be submitted online using the CalAgPermits website (<u>www.calagpermits.org</u>). If you cannot access the CalAgPermits, please contact our office at (909) 387-2105.

Return your registration form and all required documents, with a check or money order for \$25.00 to the following address:

San Bernardino County Agriculture / Weights & Measures 777 East Rialto Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415-0720

Sincerely,

Hamp Comons

Hamp Conners Deputy Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COL. PAUL COOK (RET.) Vice Chairman, First District

JESSE ARMENDAREZ DAWN Second District Chair,

DAWN ROWE Chair, Third District CURT HAGMAN Fourth District JOE BACA, JR. Fifth District

Luther Snoke Chief Executive Officer